
Sport 

FALL 

FOOTBALL 

Head Coach 
Assistant Coach 
Assistant Coach 
Assistant Coach 
Assistant Coach 
Assistant Coach 
Assistant Coach 
Assistant Coach 

BOYS SOCCER 

Head Coach 
Assistant Coach 
Assistant Coach 
Assistant Coach 

GIRLS SOCCER 

Head Coach 
Assistant Coach 
Assistant Coach 
Assistant Coach 

CROSS COUNTRY 

Head Coach 

TENNIS - GIRLS 

Head Coach 

VOLLEYBALL 

Head Coach 
Assistant Coach 
Assistant Coach 

ATHLETICS 
2011/2012 SCHOOL YEAR 

Name Step 

Steven DiGregorio 4 
Thomas Basile 4 
Anthony Fischetti 4 
Matthew Francello 4 
Christian Helm 4 
Donny Klein 4 
Richard Noonan 4 
Peter Smith 4 

Marcellino Marra 4 
Addolorato Cicchino 4 
Frank DiPiano 4 
Frank Sasso 4 

Nikola Markovic 4 
Catriona Caithness 1 
David Caithness 4 
Gina Pollitt 1 

Gerald Ryan 4 

Valerie Martin 4 

Angela Bania 4 
Jenna Dwyer 1 
Luann Zullo 4 

SCHEDULE E 

Salary 

$9,584 
6,693 
6,693 
6,693 
6,693 
6,693 
6,693 
6,693 

7,958 
5,861 
5,861 
5,861 

7,958 
5,096 
5,861 
5,096 

5,692 

5,692 

5,692 
3,684 
4,415 



Dated: 

Sport 

FALL 

CHEERLEADING 

-2-

Name 

Head Coach Leann Martin 
Assistant Coach Megan Casale 

STRENGTH & CONDITIONING COACH 

Assistant Coach Donald Sellari 

July 25, 2011 

2 
2 

4 

Salary 

5,517 
3,886 

5,861 



Sport 

SPRING 

GOLF 

Head Coach 

TRACK - BOYS/GIRLS 

Head Coach 
Assistant Coach 
Assistant Coach 
Assistant Coach 
Assistant Coach 
Assistant Coach 

BASEBALL 

Head Coach 
Assistant Coach 
Assistant Coach 
Assistant Coach 

SOFTBALL 

Head Coach 
Assistant Coach 
Assistant Coach 
Assistant Coach 

BOYS TENNIS 

Head Coach 

ATHLETICS 
2011/2012 SCHOOL YEAR 

Name 

Thomas Grant 

Robert O'Dell 
Edward Annett 
Kelli Cerniglia 
Andrew Linfante 
Christopher Rosati 
Gerald Ryan 

Robert Harbison 
Frank DiPiano 
Eric Puzio 
Frank Sasso 

Luann Zullo 
Michael DiPiano 
James Kelly 
Joniene Ryder 

Valerie Martin 

Step Salary 

4 $5,433 

4 7,958 
4 5,861 
4 5,861 
4 5,861 
4 5,861 
4 5,861 

4 7,958 
4 5,861 
4 5,861 
2 5,343 

4 7,958 
3 5,591 
4 5,861 
4 5,861 

4 5,692 



.-, 

Dated: 

Sport 

SPRING 

CREW 

Head Coach 
Assistant Coach 
Assistant Coach 
Assistant Coach 

LACROSSE 

Head Coach 
Assistant Coach 
Assistant Coach 

-2-

Name 

Kevin Smyth 
Judith Ann McIntyre 
Carly O'Mara 
Ernie Schmidig 

Brad Zulauf 
Christopher Amato 
Peter Smith 

EQUIPMENT MANAGER {½ April - ½ Ma~} 

Head Coach Robyn Powell 

STRENGTH & CONDITIONING COACH 

Assistant Coach Donald Sellari 

July 25, 2011 

Salary 

4 $7,958 
4 5,861 
2 5,343 
4 5,861 

4 7,958 
4 5,861 
4 5,861 

4 7,874 

4 5,861 



Sport 

WINTER 

BOWLING 

Head Coach 

ATHLETICS 
2011/2012 SCHOOL YEAR 

Name Step 

George Ackerman 4 

BOYS BASKETBALL 

Head Coach Robert Harbison 4 
Assistant Coach Lawrence Mitschow 4 
Assistant Coach Jarrett Vick 4 

WINTER TRACK 

Head Coach Robert O'Dell 4 
Assistant Coach Edward Annett 4 
Assistant Coach Gerald Ryan 4 

WRESTLING 

Head Coach Frank Di Piano 4 
Assistant Coach Joseph Dwyer Ill 4 
Assistant Coach Anthony Montes 4 

GIRLS BASKETBALL 

Head Coach Dana Wynne 4 
Assistant Coach Emily Cerankowski 2 
Assistant Coach Luann Zullo 4 

Salary 

$5,433 

7,958 
5,861 
5,861 

7,958 
5,861 
5,861 

7,958 
5,861 
5,861 

7,958 
5,343 
5,861 



Sport 

WINTER 

ICE HOCKEY 

Head Coach 
Assistant Coach 
Assistant Coach 

CHEERLEADING 

Head Coach 
Assistant Coach 

Name 

Eric Puzio 
Charles Baker 
Michael Falco 

Leann Martin 
Megan Casale 

STRENGTH & CONDITIONING COACH 

Assistant Coach Donald Sellari 

Dated: 
July 25, 2011 

-2-

Salary 

4 $7,958 
4 5,861 
4 5,861 

2 5,517 
2 3,886 

4 5,861 


