## ATHLETICS 2011/2012 SCHOOL YEAR

<b>Sport</b>	<u>Name</u>	<u>Step</u>	Salary
<u>FALL</u>			
FOOTBALL			
Head Coach Assistant Coach Assistant Coach Assistant Coach Assistant Coach Assistant Coach Assistant Coach Assistant Coach	Steven DiGregorio Thomas Basile Anthony Fischetti Matthew Francello Christian Helm Donny Klein Richard Noonan Peter Smith	4 4 4 4 4 4 4	\$9,584 6,693 6,693 6,693 6,693 6,693 6,693
BOYS SOCCER			
Head Coach Assistant Coach Assistant Coach Assistant Coach	Marcellino Marra Addolorato Cicchino Frank DiPiano Frank Sasso	4 4 4 4	7,958 5,861 5,861 5,861
GIRLS SOCCER			
Head Coach Assistant Coach Assistant Coach Assistant Coach	Nikola Markovic Catriona Caithness David Caithness Gina Pollitt	4 1 4 1	7,958 5,096 5,861 5,096
CROSS COUNTRY			
Head Coach	Gerald Ryan	4	5,692
TENNIS - GIRLS			
Head Coach	Valerie Martin	4	5,692
VOLLEYBALL			
Head Coach Assistant Coach Assistant Coach	Angela Bania Jenna Dwyer Luann Zullo	4 1 4	5,692 3,684 4,415

<u>Sport</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>Step</u>	<u>Salary</u>
<u>FALL</u>			
CHEERLEADING			
Head Coach	Leann Martin	2	5,517
Assistant Coach	Megan Casale	2	3,886
STRENGTH & CONDITIONING COACH			
Assistant Coach	Donald Sellari	4	5,861

Dated: July 25, 2011

## ATHLETICS 2011/2012 SCHOOL YEAR

Sport	<u>Name</u>	<u>Step</u>	Salary
<u>SPRING</u>			
GOLF			
Head Coach	Thomas Grant	4	\$ 5,433
TRACK - BOYS/GIRLS			
Head Coach Assistant Coach Assistant Coach Assistant Coach Assistant Coach Assistant Coach	Robert O'Dell Edward Annett Kelli Cerniglia Andrew Linfante Christopher Rosati Gerald Ryan	4 4 4 4 4	7,958 5,861 5,861 5,861 5,861 5,861
BASEBALL			
Head Coach Assistant Coach Assistant Coach Assistant Coach	Robert Harbison Frank DiPiano Eric Puzio Frank Sasso	4 4 4 2	7,958 5,861 5,861 5,343
SOFTBALL			•
Head Coach Assistant Coach Assistant Coach Assistant Coach	Luann Zullo Michael DiPiano James Kelly Joniene Ryder	4 3 4 4	7,958 5,591 5,861 5,861
BOYS TENNIS			
Head Coach	Valerie Martin	4	5,692

<u>Sport</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>Step</u>	<u>Salary</u>	
SPRING				
CREW				
Head Coach Assistant Coach Assistant Coach Assistant Coach	Kevin Smyth Judith Ann McIntyre Carly O'Mara Ernie Schmidig	4 4 2 4	\$ 7,958 5,861 5,343 5,861	
<u>LACROSSE</u>				
Head Coach Assistant Coach Assistant Coach	Brad Zulauf Christopher Amato Peter Smith	4 4 4	7,958 5,861 5,861	
EQUIPMENT MANAGER (½ April – ½ May)				
Head Coach	Robyn Powell	4	7,874	
STRENGTH & CONDITIONING COACH				
Assistant Coach	Donald Sellari	4	5,861	

Dated: July 25, 2011

## ATHLETICS 2011/2012 SCHOOL YEAR

<u>Sport</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>Step</u>	<u>Salary</u>		
WINTER					
BOWLING					
Head Coach	George Ackerman	4	\$5,433		
BOYS BASKETBA	<u>.LL</u>				
Head Coach Assistant Coach Assistant Coach	Robert Harbison Lawrence Mitschow Jarrett Vick	4 4 4	7,958 5,861 5,861		
WINTER TRACK	WINTER TRACK				
Head Coach Assistant Coach Assistant Coach	Robert O'Dell Edward Annett Gerald Ryan	4 4 4	7,958 5,861 5,861		
WRESTLING					
Head Coach Assistant Coach Assistant Coach	Frank Di Piano Joseph Dwyer III Anthony Montes	4 4 4	7,958 5,861 5,861		
GIRLS BASKETBALL					
Head Coach Assistant Coach Assistant Coach	Dana Wynne Emily Cerankowski Luann Zullo	4 2 4	7,958 5,343 5,861		

Sport	<u>Name</u>	<u>Step</u>	<u>Salary</u>
WINTER			
ICE HOCKEY			
Head Coach Assistant Coach Assistant Coach	Eric Puzio Charles Baker Michael Falco	4 4 4	\$7,958 5,861 5,861
CHEERLEADING			
Head Coach Assistant Coach	Leann Martin Megan Casale	2 2	5,517 3,886
STRENGTH & CONDITIONING COACH			
Assistant Coach	Donald Sellari	4	5,861

Dated: July 25, 2011